TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pike and Fischer, Inc.		01/01/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Institute of Management and Administration Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Park Avenue	
Internal Address:	30th Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10016	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1211508	GREEN MARKETS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)533-9099

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-467-8856

Email: behogue@vorys.com, iplaw@vorys.com, rsdonnell@vorys.com

Correspondent Name: Vorys, Sater, Seymour and Pease LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2255 -- IPLAW@VORYS
Address Line 2: Attn: Richard S. Donnell, Esq.
Columbus, OHIO 43216

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	02193-2/0769/PIKEFISCHER
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard S. Donnell

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0519

H \$40.00 121

Signature:	/richard s donnell/
Date:	06/10/2011
Total Attachments: 2 source=pikeandfischer8165641-SO-1-000-DE#page1.tif source=pikeandfischer8165641-SO-1-000-DE#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0520

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:38 PM 12/17/2004 FILED 06:18 PM 12/17/2004 SRV 040919333 - 0420224 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC CORPORATION INTO FOREIGN CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST: The name of each constituent corporation is Institute of Management and Administration Inc., a New York corporation, and Pike and Fischer, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

SECOND: The Plan and Agreement of Merger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8, Section 252.

THIRD: The name of the surviving corporation is Institute of Management and Administration Inc., a New York corporation.

FOURTH: The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH: The merger is to become effective on January 1, 2005.

SIXTH: The Plan and Agreement of Merger is on file at 3 Park Avenue, 30th floor, New York, New York 10016, the place of business of the surviving corporation.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Plan and Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation on request, without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

EIGHTH: The surviving corporation agrees that it may be served with process in the State of Delaware in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the surviving corporation arising from this merger, including any suit or other proceeding to enforce the rights of any stockholders as determined in appraisal proceedings pursuant to the provisions of Section 262 of the Delaware General Corporation laws, and irrevocably appoints the Secretary of State of Delaware as its agent to accept services of process in any such suit or proceeding. The Secretary of State shall mail any such process to the surviving corporation at 3 Park Avenue, 30th floor, New York, New York 10016, Attention: President.

Final Delaware Certificate of Merger.DOC

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said surviving corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer, the
INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION INC.
By: Authorized Officer
Name: DAVID L FOSTER Print or Type
Title: Previous